
Elected Officials 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER (District 1/Tesuque) 
Justin Greene 
Message Portal: https://www.justingreene.com/contact 

NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT 
James Kenny, Cabinet Secretary 
Phone: 505-470-6161 
Email: james.kenney@env.gov 

GOVERNOR 
 Michelle Lujan Grisham 
Message Portal: https://www.governor.state.nm.us/contact-the-governor/ 
Office Phone: (505) 476-2200 
Address: 490 Old Santa Fe Trail Room 400 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

CONGRESSIONAL DELEGATION 
New Mexico U.S. Representative 
Teresa Fernandez Ledger 
Message Portal: https://fernandez.house.gov/contact/ 

New Mexico U.S. SENATORS 
Senator Martin Heinrich 
Message Portal: https://www.heinrich.senate.gov/contact/write-martin 
Office Phone: (202) 224-5521 
Address: 709 Hart Senate Office Building, Washington DC 20510 

Ben Ray Luján 
Message Portal: https://www.lujan.senate.gov/contact/contact-form/ 
Office Phone: (202) 224-6621 
Address: 498 Russell Senate Office Building, Washington DC 20510 

NEW MEXICO LEGISLATORS (Local Representatives) 
Andrea Romero 
Email: andrea@andrearomero.com 
Address: P.O. Box 32963, Santa Fe NM 87594 
Phone: (505) 490-6155 
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Senator Peter Wirth​
Email: peter.wirth@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4727​
Address: 708 Paseo de Peralta, Santa Fe NM 87501 
 
 
(Additional Legislators) 

Senator Heather Berghmans 
Email: heather.berghmans@nmlegis.gov 
Address: PO Box 35267, Albuquerque NM 87176 
 
Senator Jay C. Block 
Email: jay.block@nmlegis.gov 
Address: 951 Turquesa Loop SE , Rio Rancho NM 87124 
 
Senator Pat Boone 
Email: pat.boone@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4393​
Address: P.O. Box 10 , Elida NM 88116 

Senator Craig W. Brandt​
Email: craig.brandt@nmlegis.gov 
Office Phone: 986-4703​
Address: P.O. Box 44274, Rio Rancho NM 87174 
 
Senator Crystal Brantley​
Email: crystal.brantley@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4369​
Address: P.O. Box 1947, Elephant Butte NM 87935 
 
Senator Pete Campos​
Email: pete.campos@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4267​
Address: 418 Raynolds Avenue, Las Vegas NM 87701 
Senator Joseph Cervantes​
Email: joseph.cervantes@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4861​
Address: 901 E. University Ave., Suite 965L, Las Cruces NM 88001 
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Senator Angel M. Charley 
Email: angel.charley@nmlegis.gov 
Office Phone: 986-4513 
Address: PO Box 209, Acoma NM 87034 
 
Senator Katy Duhigg​
Email: katy.duhigg@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4270​
Address: P.O. Box 527, Albuquerque NM 87103 
 
Senator Candy Spence Ezzell 
Email: csecows@aol.com 
Office Phone: 986-4381 
Address: P.O. Box 2125 , Roswell NM 88202 
 
Senator Natalie Figueroa 
Email: natalie.figueroa@nmlegis.gov 
Office Phone: 986-4266 
Address: 8705 Horacio Place NE , Albuquerque NM 87111 
 
Senator David M. Gallegos 
Email: david@ramirezandsonsinc.com 
Office Phone: 986-4877 
Address: P.O. Box 998 , Eunice NM 88231 
 
Senator Roberto "Bobby" J. Gonzales​
Email: roberto.gonzales@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4362​
Address: 26 Lavender Lane, Ranchos De Taos NM 87557 
 
Senator Carrie Hamblen 
Email: carrie.hamblen@nmlegis.gov 
Office Phone: 986-4310 
Address: P.O. Box 2072 , Las Cruces NM 88001 
 
Senator Martin Hickey 
Email: martin.hickey@nmlegis.gov 
Office Phone: 986-4487 
Address: P.O. Box 21608 , Albuquerque NM 87154 
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Senator Leo Jaramillo 
Email: leo.jaramillo@nmlegis.gov 
Office Phone: 986-4260 
Address: P.O. Box 1014 , Espanola NM 87532 
 
Senator Steve D. Lanier​
Email: steve.lanier@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4724​
Address: 1100 West Aztec Blvd., Aztec NM 87410 
 
Senator Linda M. López​
Email: linda.lopez@nmlegis.gov 
Office Phone: 986-4482 
Address: 9132 Suncrest Ave. SW , Albuquerque NM 87121 

Senator Antonio Maestas​
Email: antonio.maestas@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4373​
Address: 3404 Grande Vista Place NW, Albuquerque NM 87120 
 
Senator George K. Muñoz​
Email: george.munoz@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4371​
Address: Box 2679, Gallup NM 87305 
 
Senator Cindy Nava 
Email: cindy.nava@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4365​
Address: P.O. Box 5328 , Bernalillo NM 87004 

Senator Micaelita Debbie O'Malley​
Email: debbie.o'malley@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4301​
Address: PO Box 6442, Albuquerque NM 87197 
 
 
Senator Michael Padilla​
Email: michael.padilla@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4737​
Address: P.O. Box 67545, Albuquerque NM 87193 
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Senator Nicholas A. Paul​
Email: nicholas.paul@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4395​
Address: P.O. Box 4075, Alamogordo NM 88311 
 
Senator Shannon D. Pinto​
Email: shannon.pinto@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4835 
Address: P.O. Box 549 , Tohatchi NM 87325 

Senator Harold Pope 
Email: harold.popejr@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4380​
Address: P.O. Box 65692 , Albuquerque NM 87193 

Senator Gabriel Ramos 
Email: gabriel.ramos@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4391​
Address: 502 Silver Heights Blvd , Silver City NM 88061 

Senator Joshua A. Sanchez​
Email: jas4nm@gmail.com​
Office Phone: 986-4375 
Address: P.O. Box 721 , Bosque NM 87006 

Senator Larry R. Scott​
Email: larry.scott@nmlegis.gov 
Office Phone: 986-4701​
AddreSs: P.O. Box 1708, Hobbs NM 88241 

Senator Antoinette Sedillo Lopez​
Email: a.sedillolopez@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4389​
Address: P.O. Box 80613 , Albuquerque NM 87108 
 
Senator Benny Shendo, Jr.​
Email: benny.shendo@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4264​
Address: P.O. Box 634, Jemez Pueblo NM 87024 
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Senator William P. Soules​
Email: bill.soules@nmlegis.gov 
Office Phone: 986-4834 
 
Senator Elizabeth "Liz" Stefanics 
Email: lstefanics@msn.com​
Office Phone: 986-4377​
Address: P.O. Box 720, Cerrillos NM 87010 

Senator Jeff Steinborn​
Email: jeff.steinborn@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4862​
Address: P.O. Box 562, Las Cruces NM 88004 
 
Senator Mimi Stewart​
Email: mimi.stewart@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4734 
 
Senator Anthony L. Thornton​
Email: anthony.thornton@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4274 
 
Senator Nicole Tobiassen​
Email: nicole.tobiassen@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4278​
Address: 8100 Wyoming Blvd NE Ste M4-#786, Albuquerque NM 87133-1963​
Alt Phone: (505) 600-1170 
 
Senator James G. Townsend​
Email: townsend@pvtn.net​
Office Phone: 986-4366 
Address: 69 W. Compress Rd., Artesia NM 88210 

Senator Linda M. Trujillo​
Email: linda.trujillo@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4863​
Address: 1157 Vuelta de las Acequias, Santa Fe NM 87507 
 
Senator Peter Wirth​
Email: peter.wirth@nmlegis.gov​
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Office Phone: 986-4727​
Address: 708 Paseo de Peralta, Santa Fe NM 87501 
 
Senator Pat Woods​
Email: pat.woods@nmlegis.gov​
Office Phone: 986-4853​
Address: 4000 CR M, Broadview NM 88112 
 
 
 
 
Additional County Commissioners​
Lisa Cacari Stone, Commissioner District 2​
PO Box 276, Santa Fe NM, 87504-0276​
Phone: (505) 986-6329 
Email: cacaristone@santafecountynm.gov 
 
Camilla Bustamante, Commissioner District 3​
PO Box 276, Santa Fe, NM 87504-0276 
Phone: (505) 986-6333 
Phone: (505) 690-3174 
EMail: cbustamante@santafecountynm.gov 
 
Adam F. Johnson, Commissioner District 4 
P.O. Box 276, Santa Fe, NM 87504-0276 
Phone: (505) 986-6200 
Email: afjohnson@santafecountynm.gov 
 
Hank Hughes, Commissioner District 5 
PO Box 276, Santa Fe, NM 87504-0276​
Phone: (505) 986-6210​
Email: hhughes@santafecountynm.gov 
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